OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE: WEST DISTRICT TIS HAZARI COURTS DELHI

MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2023

In view of the leave of Ms. Karuna, Ld. MM(Mahila Court-II) West District, Delhi (Duty MM on 27-10-2023) this office's Order No. 3102-3160/CMM(West)/DR/2023 dated 26-09-2023 regarding Duty Roster of Metropolitan Magisterate, West District, Delhi is hereby modified to the extent that on 27-10-2023 during the working hours (10.00 am to 5.00 p.m.), the work of Duty MM shall be looked after by Sh. Bhavya Karhail, Ld. MM (N.I.Act-2), West Distirct, Delhi and after 5.00 p.m., the work of Duty MM (West)shall be looked after by Ms. Karuna, Ld. MM (Mahila Court-II) West District, Delhi.

> Rest of the conditions of the above said order shall remain unchanged. In Mench

> > (Anshul Mehta)

Link to Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

West District, Delhi
Dated, Delhi the 2.7:-1.0.-2023

No. 3520-3576 CMM(West)/DR/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

01. The Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi Through Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (West), Delhi

02. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, (HQ), Delhi

03. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, (West), Delhi

- 04. The Principal District & Sessions Judge all district Delhi/New Delhi
- 05. The Ld. officer Incharge, Pool Car, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 06. The CMMs, all District, Delhi/New Delhi,
- 07. The Metropolitan Magistrates, West District, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 08. The Director of Prosecution, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 09. The Commissioner of Police, Delhi
- 10. The I G (Prison), Tihar Jail, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 11. The Secretary, Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 12. The Supdt. Jail, New Delhi/Lock-Up Incharge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 13. The Admn. Officer(Judl), Hindi Department, R. No. 237, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 14. Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 15. For Uploading on centralized web-site through LAYERS
- 16. The Video Conferencing, R. No. 211, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 17. The Cash Branch, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 18. PS to Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge(West) District, Delhi

19. Office file

(Anshul Mehta)

Link to Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

West District, Delhi